# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PERFICIENT, INC.		05/30/2008	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK	
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054-1191	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75719848	PERFICIENT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)638-5033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586386733

Email: karen.johanson@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER US LLP

Address Line 1:4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100Address Line 2:ATTN: KAREN JOHANSONAddress Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	354271-151	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Zander	
Signature:	/Troy Zander/	
Date:	10/31/2008	

TRADEMARK

900119787 REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0063

Total Attachments: 1

source=Perficient TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0064

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST ATTACHMENT TO USPTO RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to that certain GUARANTEE AND COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), dated as of May 30, 2008 ("Effective Date"), made by PERFICIENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, the Guarantors from time to time parties thereto, and the other Grantors referred to therein ("Grantors"), in favor of SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent, a copy of which Agreement is available for review at the offices of DLA Piper LLP (US), 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, CA 92121:

- 1. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the intellectual property now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's obligations.
- 2. Below is a list of all registrations and applications for Intellectual Property (including, without limitation, registered Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and all applications therefor) as well as all Copyright Licenses, Patent Licenses and Trademark Licenses, in each case owned by such Grantor in its own name on the Effective Date.
  - A. COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT LICENSES
  - B. PATENTS AND PATENT LICENSES

    None.

None.

- C. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES
  - 1. PERFICIENT, serial no. 75719848, filed 6/3/98

WEST\21588285.1 354271-000151

**RECORDED: 10/31/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003881 FRAME: 0065